Credit risk 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Equity price risk 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Foreign exchange risk 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Other 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 14

Plan assets 31.12.2014 0 0 0 0 226 0 0 0 0 253

1) Investment-grade means BBB and above.

The following table presents profit or loss effects for post- employment defined- benefits plans (pensions and severance payments).

in EUR million Dec 13 Dec 14

Curtailments 6 6

Service cost -12 -17

Net interest -36 -35

Total -42 -46

Curtailments and service costs are included in the income statement under the line item ‘General administrative expenses’. Net interest is
included in the income statement under the line item ‘Net interest income’. In 2014 the cumulative amount of remeasurements recognised
in other comprehensive income was EUR -572.9 million (2013: EUR -388.6 million).

Sensitivity to Key Assumption

The following table presents, the sensitivity analysis for each  significant actuarial assumption showing how the defined benefit obligation

would have been affected by changes in the relevant actuarial assumptions that were reasonably possible at the balance sheet date.

in EUR million Pensions
Severance
payments Total

Change in discount rate + 1.0 % 779 395 1,174

Change in discount rate -1.0 % 936 500 1,436

Change in future salary increases + 0.5 % 851 470 1,321

Change in future salary increases -0.5 % 851 418 1,269

Change in future benefit increases + 0.5 % 920 443 1,363

Change in future benefit increases -0.5 % 787 443 1,230

Increase in survival rate by aprox. 10% 906 0 906

151

Impact on Cash Flows
The following table reflects the benefits expected to be paid by the defined benefit plans in each of the respective periods:

in EUR million Pensions
Severance
payments Total

2015 66 12 78

2016 64 11 75

2017 61 17 78

2018 58 22 80

2019 55 32 87

2020-2024 23 213 236

Duration
The following table presents the weighted average duration of the defined-benefit obligations as of year-end 2014:

in years Pensions
Severance
payments Total

Duration 8.89 11.46 9.77

b) Sundry provisions

Sundry provisions 2014

in EUR million
As of

Dec 13 Allocations Use Releases

Interest income
from impaired

loans

Exchange rate
and other

changes (+/-)
As of

Dec 14

Pending legal issues and tax litigation 172 32 -4 -28 0 -6 164

Commitments and guarantees given 218 279 -7 -263 1 11 240

Provisions for guarantees -
off balance sheet (defaulted customers) 119 140 -6 -122 1 9 141

Provisions for guarantees -
off balance sheet
(non-defaulted customers) 99 138 0 -140 0 2 99

Other provisions 25 62 -5 -8 0 9 83

Provisions for onerous contracts 0 5 0 0 0 0 5

Other 25 57 -5 -8 0 9 77

Provisions 415 372 -16 -299 1 14 488

Under position pending legal issues and tax litigations out of lending business, asset management or litigations with customer protection
association, which normally occur in banking business, are disclosed. Erste Group does not expect that these legal cases will have a mate-
rial impact on the Group’s financial position.

Except for onerous contracts, other provisions refer mostly to Hungarian provisions. For additional detail, please see note 9 Other operat-
ing result. The level of sundry provisions is the best possible estimate of expected outflow of economic benefits at the reporting date,